Features
• Provides Two-Way Capability with an Passive or Active Return Path Set by Field-Changeable Jumpers
• Easily Adjustable Front Panel Gain and Slope Controls
• Hybrid IC Circuitry for High Output with Low Distortion
• Optional Plug-in Fixed Equalizer and Attenuator Capability for Input Signal Conditioning
• Integrated Return Path Configurable for either Passive or Active Operation
• Push-pull and Powering-doubling Hybrid Models Available
• Input and Output Test Ports

Amplifiers w/ Active Return Path
Specifications
Ordering Information
Model	 Stock #	 Description
BIDA 55A-30 	 5800 53 	 Broadband Indoor Distribution Amplifier 30 dB, 49-550 MHz, Push-Pull, Active Return (5-36 MHz)
BIDA 75A-43 	 5800 74 	 Broadband Indoor Distribution Amplifier 43 dB, 49-750 MHz, Push-Pull, Active Return (5-36 MHz)
BIDA 86A-30 	 5800 83 	 Broadband Indoor Distribution Amplifier 30 dB, 49-860 MHz, Push-Pull, Active Return (5-36 MHz)
BIDA 86A-30P 	 5800P83 	 Broadband Indoor Distribution Amplifier 30 dB, 49-860 MHz, Power-Doubling, Active Return (5-36 MHz)
BIDA 86A-43 	 5800 84 	 Broadband Indoor Distribution Amplifier 43 dB, 49-860 MHz, Push-Pull, Active Return (5-36 MHz)
BIDA 86A-43P 	 5800P84 	 Broadband Indoor Distribution Amplifier 43 dB, 49-860 MHz, Power-Doubling, Active Return (5-36 MHz)
BIDA 100A-30 	 5800 13 	 Broadband Indoor Distribution Amplifier 30 dB, 49-1000 MHz, Push-Pull, Active Return (5-36 MHz)
BIDA 100A-30P 	 5800P13 	 Broadband Indoor Distribution Amplifier 30 dB, 49-1000 MHz, Power-Doubling, Active Return (5-36 MHz)
BIDA 100A-43 	 5800 14 	 Broadband Indoor Distribution Amplifier 43 dB, 49-1000 MHz, Push-Pull, Active Return (5-36 MHz)
BIDA 100A-43P 	 5800P14 	 Broadband Indoor Distribution Amplifier 43 dB, 49-1000 MHz, Power-Doubling, Active Return (5-36 MHz)
Accessories
Model	 Stock #	 Description
BIDA-CE-5 	 5475 	 BIDA Series Plug-In Cable Equalizer 550 MHz, Values: 3,6,9,12,15,18 dB
BIDA-CE-7	 5477	 BIDA Series Plug-In Cable Equalizer 750 MHz, Values: 3,6,9,12,15,18 dB